

From the HOUSE REPUBLICAN OFFICE

For Immediate Release

Thursday, March 5, 2020

Contact: Tayleranne Gillespie, 541-554-6631

Email: tayleranne.gillespie@oregonlegislature.gov

Statement from House Republican Leader Christine Drazan

SALEM, Ore. – Today, House Republican Leader Christine Drazan (R-Canby) released the following statement:

"The House Republican Caucus broadly agrees with the funding priorities identified in yesterday's press release from Speaker Kotek and President Courtney. House Republicans will provide a quorum and the rules suspensions necessary to pass these funding priorities on Sunday, March 8th, before the legislature is constitutionally required to adjourn."